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GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 1,112  2,304 1,19219.38% 22.23% 20.76%Diane Black

 2,211  4,018 1,80738.54% 33.70% 36.20%Randy Boyd

 325  627 3025.66% 5.63% 5.65%Beth Harwell

 2,068  4,113 2,04536.05% 38.14% 37.06%Bill Lee

 11  17 60.19% 0.11% 0.15%Basil Marceaux Sr.

 10  20 100.17% 0.19% 0.18%Kay White

 5,737Cast Votes: 98.90%  5,362  11,09999.15% 99.02%

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1

 4,711  9,011 4,30087.10% 85.23% 86.20%Marsha Blackburn

 698  1,443 74512.90% 14.77% 13.80%Aaron L. Pettigrew

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Tom Emerson, Jr. (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Tommy N Hay (W)

 5,409Cast Votes: 93.24%  5,045  10,45493.29% 93.26%

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Congressional District, Vote For 1

 2,217  4,456 2,23939.47% 42.85% 41.10%George S. Flinn, Jr.

 3,020  5,723 2,70353.77% 51.73% 52.79%David Kustoff

 380  663 2836.77% 5.42% 6.12%Colleen Owens

 5,617Cast Votes: 96.83%  5,225  10,84296.62% 96.73%

TENNESSEE SENATE 27th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 1,019  2,113 1,09418.49% 21.71% 20.03%Brandon Dodds

 4,492  8,436 3,94481.51% 78.29% 79.97%Ed Jackson

 5,511Cast Votes: 95.00%  5,038  10,54993.16% 94.11%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 73rd Representative District, Vote For 1

 2,081  4,016 1,93543.98% 42.74% 43.37%Jay Bush

 77  145 681.63% 1.50% 1.57%Joe Coury

 2,574  5,098 2,52454.40% 55.75% 55.06%Chris Todd

 4,732Cast Votes: 96.79%  4,527  9,25995.49% 96.15%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 80th Representative District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%
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STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 27th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 734  1,621 88715.17% 20.19% 17.56%Coley Richard Archie

 4,104  7,610 3,50684.83% 79.81% 82.44%Steve Maroney

 4,838Cast Votes: 83.40%  4,393  9,23181.23% 82.35%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 27th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 4,296  8,282 3,986100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Shannon Haynes

 4,296Cast Votes: 74.06%  3,986  8,28273.71% 73.89%

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 2,008  3,546 1,53860.28% 58.90% 59.68%Karl Dean

 1,097  1,926 82932.93% 31.75% 32.41%Craig Fitzhugh

 226  470 2446.78% 9.35% 7.91%Mezianne Vale Payne

 3,331Cast Votes: 91.14%  2,611  5,94289.82% 90.55%

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1

 3,121  5,421 2,30089.38% 83.58% 86.82%Phil Bredesen

 176  400 2245.04% 8.14% 6.41%Gary Davis

 195  423 2285.58% 8.28% 6.77%John Wolfe

 3,492Cast Votes: 95.54%  2,752  6,24494.67% 95.15%

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Congressional District, Vote For 1

 1,477  2,527 1,05048.00% 42.91% 45.75%John Boatner

 1,600  2,997 1,39752.00% 57.09% 54.25%Erika Stotts Pearson

 3,077Cast Votes: 84.19%  2,447  5,52484.18% 84.18%

TENNESSEE SENATE 27th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 1,138  2,215 1,07736.56% 43.25% 39.53%Jackie Williams

 1,660  2,810 1,15053.32% 46.18% 50.15%Savannah Williamson

 315  578 26310.12% 10.56% 10.32%John H. York, Jr.

 3,113Cast Votes: 85.17%  2,490  5,60385.66% 85.39%

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 73rd Representative District, Vote For 1

 993  1,790 79753.24% 59.88% 56.01%James A. Baxter

 872  1,406 53446.76% 40.12% 43.99%T. Robert Hill

 1,865Cast Votes: 93.25%  1,331  3,19692.88% 93.10%
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TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 80th Representative District, Vote For 1

 1,592  2,987 1,395100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Johnny W. Shaw

 1,592Cast Votes: 96.19%  1,395  2,98794.64% 95.46%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 27th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 3,009  5,394 2,38588.01% 88.27% 88.12%Ernest Brooks II

 410  727 31711.99% 11.73% 11.88%Jim Midyett

 3,419Cast Votes: 93.54%  2,702  6,12192.95% 93.28%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 27th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 1,221  2,231 1,01041.10% 42.42% 41.69%Jeanne R. Guidi

 1,750  3,121 1,37158.90% 57.58% 58.31%Patsy Garey Johnson

 2,971Cast Votes: 81.29%  2,381  5,35281.91% 81.56%

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 26th Judicial District Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 6,994  13,249 6,255100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jody Pickens

 6,994Cast Votes: 73.11%  6,255  13,24974.17% 73.61%

COUNTY MAYOR, Vote For 1

 5,970  11,414 5,44465.10% 67.47% 66.21%REP Jimmy Harris

 3,200  5,825 2,62534.90% 32.53% 33.79%DEM Harrell Carter

 9,170Cast Votes: 95.86%  8,069  17,23995.68% 95.78%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 1, Position 1, Vote For 1

 314  648 334100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Luther (L. T.) Mercer

 314Cast Votes: 84.86%  334  64890.76% 87.80%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 1, Position 2, Vote For 1

 282  585 303100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM William Martin

 282Cast Votes: 76.22%  303  58582.34% 79.27%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 2, Position 1, Vote For 1

 841  1,403 562100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Scott M. Brown

 841Cast Votes: 65.65%  562  1,40365.42% 65.56%
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COUNTY COMMISSION District 2, Position 2, Vote For 1

 585  930 34551.36% 44.86% 48.74%REP William S Ragon

 554  978 42448.64% 55.14% 51.26%DEM Adrian Montague

 1,139Cast Votes: 88.91%  769  1,90889.52% 89.16%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 2, Position 3, Vote For 1

 821  1,350 529100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Douglas W. Stephenson

 821Cast Votes: 64.09%  529  1,35061.58% 63.08%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 3, Position 1, Vote For 1

 648  1,087 439100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Brett Beckham

 648Cast Votes: 71.84%  439  1,08773.41% 72.47%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 3, Position 2, Vote For 1

 647  1,094 447100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Thomas (Tommy) E. Gobbell

 647Cast Votes: 71.73%  447  1,09474.75% 72.93%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 4, Position 1, Vote For 1

 761  1,255 49462.69% 58.95% 61.16%REP Cyndi Bryant

 453  797 34437.31% 41.05% 38.84%DEM Almeta Maria Ellis

 1,214Cast Votes: 90.60%  838  2,05293.63% 91.81%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 4, Position 2, Vote For 1

 788  1,288 50064.33% 59.59% 62.40%REP Billy G. Spain

 437  776 33935.67% 40.41% 37.60%DEM James Watford

 1,225Cast Votes: 91.42%  839  2,06493.74% 92.35%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 4, Position 3, Vote For 1

 903  1,519 616100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Gary D. Deaton

 903Cast Votes: 67.39%  616  1,51968.83% 67.96%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 5, Position 1, Vote For 1

 628  1,113 485100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM James W. Pearson

 628Cast Votes: 82.52%  485  1,11383.62% 83.00%
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COUNTY COMMISSION District 5, Position 2, Vote For 1

 396  740 34454.92% 63.00% 58.41%DEM Claudell Brown

 325  527 20245.08% 37.00% 41.59%IND Greg Hammond

 721Cast Votes: 94.74%  546  1,26794.14% 94.48%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 5, Position 3, Vote For 1

 630  1,109 479100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Katie Y. Brantley

 630Cast Votes: 82.79%  479  1,10982.59% 82.70%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 6, Position 1, Vote For 1

 338  1,013 675100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jimmy C. Arnold

 338Cast Votes: 77.17%  675  1,01382.82% 80.85%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 6, Position 2, Vote For 1

 333  991 658100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Arthur D. Johnson, Jr.

 333Cast Votes: 76.03%  658  99180.74% 79.09%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 7, Position 1, Vote For 1

 230  562 33240.28% 55.33% 47.99%REP Gary Tippett

 341  609 26859.72% 44.67% 52.01%DEM Terry Spearman

 571Cast Votes: 90.63%  600  1,17194.19% 92.42%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 7, Position 2, Vote For 1

 214  519 30536.83% 50.75% 43.91%REP Larry Sipes

 367  663 29663.17% 49.25% 56.09%IND Aaron "Billy" Ellison

 581Cast Votes: 92.22%  601  1,18294.35% 93.29%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 8, Position 1, Vote For 1

 489  1,388 899100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Carl E. Alexander

 489Cast Votes: 76.89%  899  1,38884.49% 81.65%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 8, Position 2, Vote For 1

 493  1,359 866100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Barbara M Johnson

 493Cast Votes: 77.52%  866  1,35981.39% 79.94%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 9, Position 1, Vote For 1

 1,434  2,567 1,133100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jay Bush

 1,434Cast Votes: 74.61%  1,133  2,56777.92% 76.04%
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COUNTY COMMISSION District 9, Position 2, Vote For 1

 1,383  2,456 1,073100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Joey Hale

 1,383Cast Votes: 71.96%  1,073  2,45673.80% 72.75%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 9, Position 3, Vote For 1

 1,425  2,534 1,109100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jeff Wall

 1,425Cast Votes: 74.14%  1,109  2,53476.27% 75.06%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 10, Position 1, Vote For 1

 905  1,758 853100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jason C. Compton

 905Cast Votes: 70.37%  853  1,75873.34% 71.78%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 10, Position 2, Vote For 1

 874  1,720 846100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Mike Taylor

 874Cast Votes: 67.96%  846  1,72072.74% 70.23%

COUNTY COMMISSION District 10, Position 3, Vote For 1

 886  1,733 847100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Harold E. Petty

 886Cast Votes: 68.90%  847  1,73372.83% 70.76%

COUNTY TRUSTEE, Vote For 1

 6,739  12,934 6,195100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP John W. Newman

 6,739Cast Votes: 70.45%  6,195  12,93473.46% 71.86%

SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 7,043  13,415 6,372100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP John Mehr

 7,043Cast Votes: 73.63%  6,372  13,41575.56% 74.53%

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK, Vote For 1

 6,715  12,856 6,141100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Kathy Blount

 6,715Cast Votes: 70.20%  6,141  12,85672.82% 71.43%

JUVENILE COURT CLERK, Vote For 1

 6,829  13,047 6,218100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Bart Swift

 6,829Cast Votes: 71.39%  6,218  13,04773.73% 72.49%
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COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 6,886  13,211 6,325100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Fred W. Birmingham

 6,886Cast Votes: 71.98%  6,325  13,21175.00% 73.40%

REGISTER of DEEDS, Vote For 1

 6,565  12,590 6,025100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Angie Byers

 6,565Cast Votes: 68.63%  6,025  12,59071.45% 69.95%

SCHOOL BOARD District 1, Vote For 1

 275  659 38443.04% 50.93% 47.31%Christi J. Collins

 364  734 37056.96% 49.07% 52.69%James W. Johnson

 639Cast Votes: 83.64%  754  1,39383.78% 83.71%

SCHOOL BOARD District 4, Position 1, Vote For 1

 363  612 24917.24% 15.98% 16.70%Dave Bault

 964  1,743 77945.77% 50.00% 47.57%Dorothy (Doris) A Black

 779  1,309 53036.99% 34.02% 35.73%Shawn Daly

 2,106Cast Votes: 81.63%  1,558  3,66485.14% 83.08%

SCHOOL BOARD District 4, Position 2, Vote For 1

 1,817  3,156 1,339100.00% 100.00% 100.00%A. J. Massey

 1,817Cast Votes: 70.43%  1,339  3,15673.17% 71.56%

SCHOOL BOARD District 5, Position 2, Vote For 1

 1,066  1,774 70846.61% 46.61% 46.61%Kara Reeves

 1,221  2,032 81153.39% 53.39% 53.39%Shannon D. Stewart

 2,287Cast Votes: 78.97%  1,519  3,80680.80% 79.69%

SCHOOL BOARD District 6, Position 2, Vote For 1

 366  677 31125.54% 25.31% 25.43%Jamie L. Elliott

 351  743 39224.49% 31.90% 27.91%Shelia L. Godwin

 716  1,242 52649.97% 42.80% 46.66%Morris Merriweather

 1,433Cast Votes: 86.85%  1,229  2,66288.04% 87.39%

CONSTABLE District 1, Position 1, Vote For 1

 1,243  2,232 989100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Eddie N. Norman

 1,243Cast Votes: 67.01%  989  2,23269.06% 67.90%
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CONSTABLE District 1, Position 2, Vote For 1

 953  1,582 62962.45% 54.22% 58.90%REP Marty Clements

 573  1,104 53137.55% 45.78% 41.10%IND Ernest Meadows

 1,526Cast Votes: 82.26%  1,160  2,68681.01% 81.72%

CONSTABLE District 2, Position 1, Vote For 1

 1,500  2,498 998100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jeff Lake

 1,500Cast Votes: 67.36%  998  2,49867.34% 67.35%

CONSTABLE District 2, Position 2, Vote For 1

 1,590  2,681 1,091100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Phillip W. Lacy

 1,590Cast Votes: 71.40%  1,091  2,68173.62% 72.28%

CONSTABLE District 3, Position 1, Vote For 1

 451  1,112 66140.34% 52.84% 46.94%REP Matthew S. Shumate

 667  1,257 59059.66% 47.16% 53.06%DEM Bobby Perry

 1,118Cast Votes: 88.73%  1,251  2,36990.52% 89.67%

CONSTABLE District 3, Position 2, Vote For 1

 878  1,923 1,045100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Ricky Martin

 878Cast Votes: 69.68%  1,045  1,92375.62% 72.79%

CONSTABLE District 4, Position 1, Vote For 1

 993  2,408 1,415100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jimmy R. Jordan

 993Cast Votes: 63.53%  1,415  2,40873.58% 69.08%

CONSTABLE District 4, Position 2, Vote For 1

 764  1,948 1,18459.92% 71.15% 66.28%REP Fred L. Cunningham

 511  991 48040.08% 28.85% 33.72%IND William A. Byrd

 1,275Cast Votes: 81.57%  1,664  2,93986.53% 84.31%

CONSTABLE District 5, Position 1, Vote For 1

 1,891  3,550 1,659100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Frankie Lax

 1,891Cast Votes: 71.06%  1,659  3,55074.93% 72.82%
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CONSTABLE District 5, Position 2, Vote For 1

 1,767  3,238 1,47175.90% 75.24% 75.60%REP Scott T Roland

 561  1,045 48424.10% 24.76% 24.40%DEM Michael "Mike" Moncher

 2,328Cast Votes: 87.49%  1,955  4,28388.30% 87.86%

CITY COURT CLERK City of Jackson, Vote For 1

 3,730  6,311 2,58164.44% 61.05% 63.01%IND Daryl K. Hubbard

 2,058  3,705 1,64735.56% 38.95% 36.99%IND Monique L. Merriweather

 5,788Cast Votes: 87.33%  4,228  10,01688.40% 87.77%


